
Due to limited resources in our rural areas of Colorado we have provided a list of various 
agencies throughout our district and the metro area that may be of assistance to you in your 
time of need.  

Addiction  
• Alcoholics Anonymous • www.daccaa.org • 303-322-4440  
• Narcotics Anonymous • www.nacolorado.org/denver • 303-832-3784  
• Crystal Meth Anonymous • www.crystalmeth.org • 303-762-0499  
• Al-Anon/Alateen • www.al-anon.org  
• Overeater’s Anonymous • www.oa.org  
• Metro Crisis Services • www.metrocrisisservices.org • 888-885-1222 
• Start Your Recovery • https://startyourrecovery.org/ 
• Opioid Help www.opioidhelp.com/epidemic • 888-853-9027 

 

Domestic Violence  
• Colorado Coalition Against Domestic Violence • www.ccadv.org • 1-800-799-7233  
• Colorado Organization for Victim Assistance • www.coloradocrimevictims.org • 303-861-1160  
• Help for Abused Partners • Sterling, Colorado • 970-522-2307 
• National Coalition Against Domestic Violence • www.ncadv.org • 303-839-1852  
• SafeHouse Denver • www.safehouse-denver.org • 303-318-9989  
• SHARE, Inc • www.sharemorgancounty.org • 970-867-4444 
• Servicos de la raza • www.serviciosdelaraza.org • 303-458-5851  

 

Food/Clothing/Rental Assistance  
• Catholic Charities • www.ccdenver.org • 303-742-0828  
• Integrated Family Community Services • www.ifcs.org • 303-789-0501  
• Rising Up • www.risingupmorgancounty.com • 970-370-8880 
• Salvation Army • www.risingupmorgancounty.com • 970-370-8880 (Fort Morgan) 
• Salvation Army • salvationarmyusa.org • 303-761-6111  
• United Way • www.unitedwaydenver.org • 303-433-8383 or 211  
• Department of Human Services ••• 

o Kit Carson County • 719-346-8732 
o Logan County • 970-522-2194 
o Morgan County • 970-542-3500 
o Phillips County • 970-854-2280 
o Sedgwick • 970-474-3397 
o Washington • 970-345-2238 
o Yuma County • 970-332-4877 

 

Grief and Loss  
• Colorado Crisis Services • https://coloradocrisisservices.org/ • 844-493-8255 
• Metro Crisis Services • www.metrocrisisservices.org • 888-885-1222  
• HeartLight Center • www.heartlightcenter.org • 720-748-9908  
• Judi’s House • www.judishouse.org • 720-941-0331  

 

Human Trafficking 
• COVA Human Trafficking Program • http://www.coloradocrimevictims.org/human-trafficking-program.html 

 

Legal Services  
• Colorado Legal Services • http://www.coloradolegalservices.org/ • 970-353-7554 (Greeley) 

 

Mental Health  
• Centennial Mental Health • www.centennialmhc.org  

o Administration • 970-522-4549 
o Akron • 970-345-2254 
o Burlington • 719-346-8183 
o Fort Morgan • 970-867-4924 
o Holyoke • 970-854-2114 
o Julesburg • 970-474-3769 
o Sterling • 970-522-4392 
o Yuma • 970-848-5412 
o Wray • 970-332-3133 

• Colorado Crisis Services • https://coloradocrisisservices.org/ • 844-493-8255 
• Metro Crisis Services • www.metrocrisisservices.org • 888-885-1222  
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Miscellaneous 

• Families of Homicide Victims & Missing Persons • http://www.unresolvedhomicides.org/ • 303-934-3690 
 

Parenting or Teen Concerns  
• Families First • www.familiesfirstcolorado.org • 303-745-0327  
• GRASP • www.graspyouth.org • 303-777-3117  
• Juvenile Assessment Center • www.jac18.org • 720-874-3381 
• Mile High Behavioral Healthcare • www.milehighbehavioralhealth.org • 303-825-8113 

 

Senior Resources 
• Jewish Family Service • http://jewishfamilyservice.org/ • 303-597-5000  
• Network Care - Seniors & People with Disabilities - Denver Region  

• http://denverregion.co.networkofcare.org/aging/home/index.cfm • 303-480-6700 or 1-866-959-3017  
• Seniors Inc. • http://www.seniorsinc.org/ • 303-300-6900  
• Social Security Administration • http://www.ssa.gov/ • 1-800-772-1213  

 

Sexual Assault  
• Colorado Coalition Against Sexual Assault •  http://www.ccasa.org • 303-839-9999 
• Rape Assistance and Awareness Program • www.raap.org • 303-322-7273  
• Planned Parenthood • www.plannedparenthood.org • 1-800-230-7526  
• S.A.R.A Inc • www.sarahouseco.org • 970-867-2121 

 

Suicide Prevention 
• National Suicide Prevention Lifeline • www.suicidepreventionlifeline.org • 1-800-273-8255  
• Yellow Ribbon Suicide Prevention • www.yellowribbon.org • 303-429-3530 

 

Victim Services  
• Colorado Coalition for Victim Assistance • www.coloradocrimevictims.org • 303-861-1160 
• Colorado Dept. of Corrections • https://www.colorado.gov/cdoc 
• Colorado Dept. of Public Safety - Division of Criminal Justice - Office for Victims Programs • 

http://dcj.ovp.state.co.us/home/victim-rights 
• U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement (ICE) - Homeland Security Investigations (HSI) Victim 

Notification Program • https://www.ice.gov/victim-notification/ 
• VINE Link • www.vinelink.com • 1-888-263-8463  

 

Victim Compensation  
• Office of the District Attorney - 13th Judicial District - Crime Victims Compensation •  

o http://13thda.com/victims-rights-and-advocates • 970-542-3473  
 
For more information on the above resources, please contact one of the following victim advocates within the  
13th Judicial District: (Serving the counties of Kit Carson, Logan, Morgan, Phillips, Sedgwick, Washington & Yuma): 
 
 
District Attorney’s Office Jill Olsen 970-542-3473 jolsen@13thda.com 
Kit Carson County Lisa Belden 719-346-8876 Lisa.belden@kitcarsoncounty.org 
Logan County Sally Torres 970-522-2578 x 5 storres@logancosheriff.com 
Morgan County Glenda McNabb 970-542-3449 mcva@co.morgan.co.us 
Phillips County Kelley Sullivan 970-854-3644 Kelley.sullivan@phillipscounty.org 
Sedgwick County Michelle Kirk 970-474-3355 mkirk@sedgwickcountygov.net 
Washington County Kim Guy 970-345-2244 kguy@co.washington.co.us 
Yuma County Ana Baucke 970-332-4805 a.baucke@yumacountysheriff.net 
Colorado State Patrol Laura Vangilder 303-402-1042 Laura.vangilder@state.co.us 
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